02-22-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 717-1077

	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1033	74022 and riginal documents or copy thereof.		
V	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
J.	(1) Edwin De Leon (2) Richard I.Skoglund	Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc.		
	 (3) Lao Shun Man (4) Hoi Sun Tony Tam (5) Tsang Chi Sheung (6) Kwun Wai Waiman Yeung Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)Yes X No	Address: 2381 Executive Center Drive		
	Nature of conveyance:	Boca Raton, Florida 33431		
ļ	X Assignment Merger	·		
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	FINANCE S		
	Execution Dates: (1) 11/8/06; (2) 11/9/06; (3) 11/16/06; (4) 11/16/06; (5) 11/15/06; and (6) 11/16/06	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s):		
	11/603,403; filed November 22, 2006 Additional numbers attached: YesX_ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	Name: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.		
	Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	Fee paid at previous submission		
	Syosset, NY 11791	X Charge Deposit Account		
02/	22/2007 DBYRNE 00000002 082461 11603403	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>		
01	F0:8021 (40.00 DA)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony E. Bennett (Reg. No. 40,910) Signature Date: February 14, 2007			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

6

Name of Person Signing

y's Docket No.: <u>717-1077</u>	PATENT
	For: \(\times \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	U.S. Patent; or PCT Application By: Inventors or Present Owners
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar nowledged, and for other good and valuable s) who own the invention)
Edwin De Leon	Richard I. Skoglund
Name	Name
45 Fiske Street	9 Petemont Drive
Address	Address
Southbridge, MA 01550	Farmington, CT 06032
USA	USA
Nationality	Nationality
Lao Shun Man	Hoi Sun Tony Tam
Name	Name
	Flat D, 6/F, Block 24, Parc
Rm. 2910, Fung Yam Hsg,	Versailles Phase 2, 3 Mui Shu
On Yam Est., K.C.	Hang Road, Tai Po, N.T.
Address	Address

Hong Kong

China Hong Kong Nationality

Address

Hong Kong

China Hong Kong Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0642

	Isang Chi Sheur	ng	Kwun Wai Waiman Yeung	
	Name		Name	_
	Rm. 1205, Shing Mei Chung Cou		Rm. 7-9, F/7 Wah Lai Industrial Centre, 10-14 Kwei Tei St., Fotan N.T.	UNITS POI-PIO PIF, DELTA HOUSE 3 ON YIN STREET
_	Address		Address	SHEK MUN
				SHATIN, N.T.
	Hong Kong		Hong Kong	_
	China Hong Kon	ıg	New Zealand	
7	Nationality		Nationality	_
			•	
(If assignment	is by person or entity	to whom invention was p	reviously assigned and this was recorded in PIO a	dd (he following)
Dan	orded on	D	eel	
Ket	corded on		rame	
hereby sells	s, assigns and tra	msfers to		
ASSIGNE	g:			•
		Sumboom Products	Ino	•
	-	Sunbeam Products (Type or print name		
		(1) be or bring rums		
2381 Executive Cen		enter Drive		
Address				· · ·
Boca Raton, Florida 33431			ia 33431	
		USA		
	-	Nationality		
and the suc	cessors, assigns	and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE,	
		(complete one of the f	ollowing)	-
\boxtimes	the entire rig	tht, title and interes	1	
	an undivided	percent (

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0643

	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	C	COOKING DEVICE WITH REMOVABLE COOKING SURFACE
and w	hich is f	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
(d) (e) (f)		date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No. 11/603,403 filed on November 22, 2006 International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g)	\boxtimes	maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
contin	and to, uation, on the standard to the standar	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or rehereof.
been o	ASSIC or will b	GNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has e made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
and le	otly with gal equ	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent ivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits oply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

for the United States and its territorial possessions

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0644

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, I/We have hercunto set hand and seal this

VARNING: Date of signing most be the same as the class of execution of the application if item (2) was checked
--

svoca

Date:

X 11/9/2006 Date of signing Date:

Date:

Waiman Young

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary of the assignment is notatized or legalized then it will only be prima their evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notatization is desired.

Notarization or Logalization Page Added

223865_1

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 02/21/2007